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L A W  O F F I C E S  
S H E R M A N  &  H O W A R D  L . L . C .  

2 5 5 5  E A S T  C A M E L B A C K  R O A D ,  S U I T E  1 0 5 0  
P H O E N I X ,  A R I Z O N A  8 5 0 1 6  

T E L E P H O N E :  ( 6 0 2 )  2 4 0 - 3 0 6 2  
F A X :  ( 6 0 2 )  2 4 0 - 6 6 0 0  

( A Z  B A R  F I R M  N O .  0 0 4 4 1 0 0 0 )  

Craig A. Morgan (AZ Bar No. 023373) 
(cmorgan@shermanhoward.com) 

Shayna Stuart (AZ Bar No.034819) 
(sstuart@shermanhoward.com)  

Jake Tyler Rapp (AZ Bar No. 036208) 
(jrapp@shermanhoward.com)  

Attorneys for Defendant Arizona Secretary of State Adrian Fontes 

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA 

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA  

KARI LAKE, 

  Plaintiff, 

v. 

KATIE HOBBS, et al. 

  Defendants. 

No. CV2022-095403 

SECRETARY OF STATE ADRIAN 

FONTES’ JOINDER IN MOTION FOR 

SANCTIONS  

(BEFORE THE HON. PETER A. THOMPSON) 

Defendant Arizona Secretary of State Adrian Fontes, in his official capacity as the 

Arizona of Secretary State, joins in the Maricopa County Defendants’ Motion for Sanctions, 

and for purposes of economy, incorporates those arguments herein. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:  May 23, 2023. 

SHERMAN & HOWARD L.L.C. 
 

By:  /s/ Craig A. Morgan     
Craig A. Morgan  
Shayna Stuart  
Jake T. Rapp  
2555 East Camelback Road, Suite 1050 
Phoenix, Arizona  85016 
Attorneys Secretary of State Adrian Fontes  

Clerk of the Superior Court
*** Electronically Filed ***
K. Higuchi-Mason, Deputy

5/23/2023 5:00:27 PM
Filing ID 16026724
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ORIGINAL of the foregoing filed via 
eFileAZ this 23rd day of May, 2023.  
 
With a COPY of the foregoing served by email  
this 23rd day of May, 2023 to: 
 
The Honorable Peter A. Thompson 
MARICOPA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT 
c/o 
Sarah Umphress, Judicial Assistant 
Sarah.Umphress@JBAZMC.Maricopa.Gov  
 
Bryan James Blehm  
Blehm Law PLC  
10869 N. Scottsdale Rd., Suite 103-256  
Scottsdale, AZ 85254  
bryan@blehmlegal.com 
 
Kurt Olsen  
OLSEN LAW, P.C.  
1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 700  
Washington, DC 20036 
ko@olsenlawpc.com 
Attorneys for Plaintiff/Contestant 
 
Alexis E. Danneman 
Samantha J. Burke 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
2901 N. Central Ave., Suite 2000 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
adanneman@perkinscoie.com  
sburke@perkinscoie.com  
 
Abha Khanna* 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 
1700 Seventh Ave., Suite 2100 
Seattle, WA 98101 
akhanna@elias.law  
Telephone: (206) 656-0177 
 
Lalitha D. Madduri* 
Christina Ford* 
Elena A. Rodriguez Armenta* 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 
250 Massachusetts Ave NW, Suite 400 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
lmadduri@elias.law  
cford@elias.law  
erodriguezarmenta@elias.law  
Attorneys for Defendant Katie Hobbs 
 
Thomas P. Liddy 
Joseph La Rue 
Joseph Branco 
Karen Hartman-Tellez 
Jack L. O’Connor 
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Sean M. Moore 
Rosa Aguilar 
Maricopa County Attorney’s Office 
225 W. Madison St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 
liddyt@mcao.maricopa.gov  
laruej@mcao.maricopa.gov  
brancoj@mcao.maricopa.gov  
hartmank@mcao.maricopa.gov  
oconnorj@mcao.maricopa.gov  
moores@mcao.maricopa.gov  
aguilarr@mcao.maricopa.gov  
Attorneys for Maricopa County Defendants 
 
Emily Craiger 
The Burgess Law Group 
3131 E. Camelback Rd., Suite 224 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016 
emily@theburgesslawgroup.com  
Attorneys for Maricopa County Defendants 
 
James E. Barton II 
BARTON MENDEZ SOTO PLLC 
401 West Baseline Road Suite 205 
Tempe, Arizona 85283 
James@bartonmendezsoto.com  
 
E. Danya Perry 
Rachel Fleder  
Joshua Stanton (pro hac vice forthcoming) 
Lilian Timmermann (pro hac vice forthcoming) 
PERRY GUHA LLP 
1740 Broadway, 15th Floor 
New York, NY 10019 
dperry@perryguha.com  
rfleder@perryguha.com  
Attorneys for Amici Curiae 
Helen Purcell and Tammy Patrick 
 
/s/ Ella Meshke     
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